TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Highline Data, LLC		II10/27/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Highline Financial LLC
Street Address:	807 Las Cimas Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 320
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78746
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3052926	BANKSOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)768-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-768-6700

Email: trademarks@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Ron Sitton, Esq., c/o Sonnenschein Nath Address Line 1: Wacker Drive Station - Sears Tower

Address Line 2: - P. O. Box 061080

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20072150-0007-R7M	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ron B. Sitton	
Signature:	/Ron B. Sitton/	
	INAUCIVIANN	

900061272 REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0594

Date:	10/30/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=BANKSOURCE-ASSIGNMENT#pa	ge1.tif

source=BANKSOURCE-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=BANKSOURCE-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=BANKSOURCE-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Highline Data, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

("ASSIGNOR"), having its principal offices at c/o The National Underwriter Company, 5081

Olympic Blvd., Erlanger, Kentucky 41018, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in

and to the trademark listed in Schedule A hereto, including the U.S. registration therefor listed in

Schedule A hereto (collectively the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Highline Financial LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its

principal offices at 807 Las Cimas Parkway, Suite 320, Austin, Texas 78746, ("ASSIGNEE"), is

desirous of acquiring the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns,

ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including, without limitation,

the right to sue for, assert claims or demands, settle and/or release, and recover damages and all

other remedies for any past or present or future infringements thereof; and including, without

limitation, the good will of the business in connection with which the Mark are used and which is

symbolized by the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and

assigns to the same extent that such right, title and interest, if any, would have been held and

enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment has not been made.

[Signature Page Follows]

. . .

9973626\V-I

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0596 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement this Agreement this day of October, 2006.

HIGHLINE DATA, LLC

By:

Sean C. White Manager

HIGHLINE FINANCIAL LLC

By:

Sean C. White Manager

No.

131

- 2 -

) :::::

9973626\V-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0597

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

REGISTRATION NO.	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE
3,052,926	BANKSOURCE	JANUARY 31, 2006

- 3 -

9973626\V-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 10/30/2006